# -OP \$265.00 0609

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing Company		09/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	319 Lipscomb	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0609147	DICKIES
Registration Number:	0609638	D DICKIES
Registration Number:	1267257	DICKIES
Registration Number:	1566088	DICKIES
Registration Number:	2444583	DICKIES
Registration Number:	2599332	DICKIES
Registration Number:	2613484	DICKIES
Registration Number:	2666109	DICKIES
Registration Number:	2739763	DICKIES GIRL
Registration Number:	3063324	D DICKIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)688-8315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0191

900058685

Phone: 212-688-5151

Email: bwbrokate@gibney.com

Correspondent Name: Brian W. Brokate Address Line 1: 665 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11614-00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian W. Brokate	
Signature: /Brian W. Brokate/		
Date:	09/25/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0192**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, was a

Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a

business address at 319 Lipscomb, Fort Worth, Texas 76104 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner

of the Trademark Registrations attached as Schedule A (herein the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.P., a

Limited Partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

having a business address at 319 Lipscomb, Fort Worth, Texas 76104 (herein "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the

U.S. trademark registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the Mark and the U.S. trademark registration therefor for the United States,

including the goodwill associated with the Mark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may

require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in

Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or

control of Assignor.

WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Date: **SEP 2 2** 2006

# **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REG. NO.
DICKIES	609,147
DICKIES AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	609,638
DICKIES AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	1,267,257
DICKIES	1,566,088
DICKIES AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	2,444,583
DICKIES	2, 599,332
DICKIES AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	2,613,484
DICKIES AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	2,666,109
DICKIES GIRL AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	2,739,763
DICKIES AND HORSESHOE DESIGN	3,063,324

 $S:\label{lem:condition} S:\label{lem:condition} S:\l$ 

**RECORDED: 09/25/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0194